

सुप्रीम कोर्ट ऑफ इंडिया
रिकॉर्ड ऑफ प्रोसीडिंग्स

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12935 / 2008

(From the judgment and order dated 14/02 / 2008 in W P No. 138/2008 of The
H I G H COURT OF JUD I C A T U R E AT ALL A H A B A D , LUC K N O W B E N C H,
LUC K N O W)

U.P. P O W E R C O R P . L T D . & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

N A R E N D R A K U M A R M I S H R A

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This special leave petition is directed against the interim
order in the Writ Petition which is still pending before the High
Court of judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow. In
the facts and circumstances of this case, we request the High
Court to decide the Writ Petition as expeditiously as possible.
The special leave petition petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.- Cum- P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master